CANDIDATE FOR MEMBERSHIP ON THE 2023-24 NOMINATING COMMITTEE FOR PRESIDENT OF RI IN 2025-26

FROM ZONE 29

MARY BETH GROWNEY SELENE

Rotary classification: Exterior Signs

Rotary Club of Madison West Middleton, Wisconsin, USA
Has been a Rotarian since 1987

District Governor, 2000-01

Director, RI, 2013-15

Trustee, TRF, 2016-19

Has served on the following Rl committees:

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

2006-07
2007-08

2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12
2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

Literacy and Education Task Force
Permanent Fund National Advisors for United States and Canada
Concern for Health Task Force
Permanent Fund National Advisors for United States and Canada
Annual Programs Fund Strategic Advisors for U.S. and Canada
Public Image Resource Group, Zone Coordinator
Regional Rotary Foundation Coordinator
2008 Rotary International Training Leader
Regional Rotary Foundation Coordinator
2009 Rotary International Training Leader
Regional Rotary Foundation Coordinator
Public Image Resource Group, Zone Coordinator
Rotary Coordinator
Rotary Coordinator
Rotary Coordinator
TRF Recommender
Rotary International Director
Audit Committee
Board Programs Committee
Service Above Self Selection Committee
TRF Recommender
Rotary International Director
Board Programs Committee, Vice Chair
TRF Recommender
Ad Hoc Committee for the Celebration of The Rotary Foundation Anniversary
Districting Committee
Polio Eradication Advocacy Task Force for the United States
TRF Recommender
Rotary Foundation Trustee
TRF Finance Committee
TRF Programs Committee
TRF Stewardship Committee
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2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

TRF Recommender
RI/USAID Steering Committee
Districting Committee
Polio Eradication Advocacy Task Force for the United States
The Rotary Foundation Centennial Celebration Committee
Water and Sanitation Major Gifts Initiative
Rotary Foundation Trustee

TRF Awards Review Committee

TRF Finance Committee

TRF Programs Committee

TRF Stewardship Committee
RI/USAID Steering Committee, Chair
Water and Sanitation Major Gifts Initiative, Vice Chair
Rotary Foundation Trustee

TRF Awards Review Committee

TRF Finance Committee

TRF Programs Committee, Vice Chair

TRF Stewardship Committee
RI/USAID Steering Committee, Chair
Nominating Committee for President of RI
RI/USAID Steering Committee
RI/USAID Steering Committee
Strategic Alighment Evaluation Working Group
RI/USAID Steering Committee, Adviser
Working Group on Committee Structure
Operations Review Committee
Nominating Committee for President of RI
Strategic Alignment Evaluation Working Group
Joint Operations Review Committee
RI/USAID Steering Committee, Adviser
Strategic Alighnment Evaluation Working Group



CANDIDATE FOR MEMBERSHIP ON THE 2023-24 NOMINATING COMMITTEE FOR PRESIDENT OF RI IN 2025-26
FROM ZONE 29

ROBERT C. KNUEPFER

Rotary classification: Law - International
Rotary Club of Chicago, IL, USA

Has been a Rotarian since 1982

District Governor, 2010-11

Director, RI, 2017-19

Has served on the following Rl committees:

2012-13 Finance Committee
2013-14 Finance Committee
2014-15 Finance Committee
2016-17 TRF Recommender
2017-18 Rotary International Director
Board Administration Committee
Board Council on Legislation Advisory Committee
2018-19 Rotary International Director
Board Administration Committee, Chair
Board Council on Legislation Advisory Committee
Service Awards Committee



