CANDIDATE FOR MEMBERSHIP ON THE 2023-24 NOMINATING COMMITTEE FOR PRESIDENT OF RI IN 2025-26 FROM ZONE 29



MARY BETH GROWNEY SELENE

Rotary classification: Exterior Signs Rotary Club of Madison West Middleton, Wisconsin, USA Has been a Rotarian since 1987 District Governor, 2000-01 Director, RI, 2013-15 Trustee, TRF, 2016-19

Has served on the following RI committees:

2003-04	Literacy and Education Task Force
	Permanent Fund National Advisors for United States and Canada
2004-05	Concern for Health Task Force
	Permanent Fund National Advisors for United States and Canada
2005-06	Annual Programs Fund Strategic Advisors for U.S. and Canada
	Public Image Resource Group, Zone Coordinator
2006-07	Regional Rotary Foundation Coordinator
2007-08	2008 Rotary International Training Leader
	Regional Rotary Foundation Coordinator
2008-09	2009 Rotary International Training Leader
	Regional Rotary Foundation Coordinator
2009-10	Public Image Resource Group, Zone Coordinator
2010-11	Rotary Coordinator
2011-12	Rotary Coordinator
2012-13	Rotary Coordinator
	TRF Recommender
2013-14	Rotary International Director
	Audit Committee
	Board Programs Committee
	Service Above Self Selection Committee
	TRF Recommender
2014-15	Rotary International Director
	Board Programs Committee, Vice Chair
	TRF Recommender
2015-16	Ad Hoc Committee for the Celebration of The Rotary Foundation Anniversary
	Districting Committee
	Polio Eradication Advocacy Task Force for the United States
	TRF Recommender
2016-17	Rotary Foundation Trustee
	TRF Finance Committee
	TRF Programs Committee
	TRF Stewardship Committee

	TRF Recommender RI/USAID Steering Committee Districting Committee
	Polio Eradication Advocacy Task Force for the United States The Rotary Foundation Centennial Celebration Committee
2017 10	Water and Sanitation Major Gifts Initiative
2017-18	Rotary Foundation Trustee TRF Awards Review Committee
	TRF Finance Committee
	TRF Programs Committee
	TRF Stewardship Committee
	RI/USAID Steering Committee, Chair
	Water and Sanitation Major Gifts Initiative, Vice Chair
2018-19	Rotary Foundation Trustee
	TRF Awards Review Committee
	TRF Finance Committee
	TRF Programs Committee, Vice Chair
	TRF Stewardship Committee
	RI/USAID Steering Committee, Chair
2019-20	Nominating Committee for President of RI
	RI/USAID Steering Committee
2020-21	RI/USAID Steering Committee
	Strategic Alignment Evaluation Working Group
2021-22	RI/USAID Steering Committee, Adviser
	Working Group on Committee Structure
	Operations Review Committee
	Nominating Committee for President of RI
2022.22	Strategic Alignment Evaluation Working Group
2022-23	Joint Operations Review Committee RI/USAID Steering Committee, Adviser
	Strategic Alignment Evaluation Working Group
	Strategic Alighthetic Evaluation working Oroup

CANDIDATE FOR MEMBERSHIP ON THE 2023-24 NOMINATING COMMITTEE FOR PRESIDENT OF RI IN 2025-26 FROM ZONE 29



ROBERT C. KNUEPFER

Rotary classification: Law - International Rotary Club of Chicago, IL, USA Has been a Rotarian since 1982 District Governor, 2010-11 Director, RI, 2017-19

Has served on the following RI committees:

- 2012-13 Finance Committee
- 2013-14 Finance Committee
- 2014-15 Finance Committee
- 2016-17 TRF Recommender
- 2017-18 Rotary International Director Board Administration Committee Board Council on Legislation Advisory Committee
- 2018-19 Rotary International Director Board Administration Committee, Chair Board Council on Legislation Advisory Committee Service Awards Committee